Lindhout Associates architects aia pc

PROBABLE COST STATEMENT

www.lindhout.com

10465 citation drive, brighton, mi 48116
Livingston Couty EMS - Putnam Township Substation Project

OVERALL PROJECT PROBABLE COST STATEMENT

810-227-5668 (fax) 810-227-5855

COMM. NO. 24061

REVISED - 02/20/25

COMPONENT DESCRIPTION UNITS

UNIT COST TOTAL

BUILDING CONSTRUCTION COSTS
Schafer Construction, Inc. - Base Bid (Including $100K Contigency Fund & $10K Utility Allowance)

$1,359,683.00

Schafer Construction, Inc. - Post Bid Add (Revised bid, budgeted well depth increased from 50' to 100') $5,500.00
Schafer Construction, Inc. - Alternate #1 Credit if Awarded of Both Projects. -$18,352.00
$1,346,831.00
COST OF BUILDING CONSTRUCTION: $1,346,831.00
ARCHITECTURAL & ENGINEERING FEES
REMAINING ARCHITECTURAL FEE (7.14% of Bid = $96,163.73 Overall Fee, Less $56,086.07 Billed to Date) $40,077.66
$40,077.66
MISCELLANEOUS OWNER EXPENSES
IT ALLOWANCE - County IT Dept. (Per provided 2/19/25 Cost Breakdown) 1ls. $91,566.99 $91,566.99
FURNITURE/FURNISHINGS BUDGET - By Owner 1 ls. $10,000.00 $10,000.00
$101,566.99

LIVINGSTON COUNTY EMS - PUTNAM TOWNSHIP SUBSTATION PROJECT TOTAL: $1,488,475.65









CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE - IRAN ECONOMIC SANCTIONS ACT
Michigan Public Act No. 517 of 2012









Inc.

102 E Grand River Ave., Brighton, M1 48116 (810) 220-0296 www.SchaferConstruction.net 0



£F ]

IUL L U1GHU RIYGH WYG., DIIEHLUH, T SO11U \DIU) LLU-ULYD WWW.JCRATETLURSTIUCUON.NET @ © M



Livingston County EMS Putnam Substation
Pickney, Michigan
Construction Cost Summary

February 7, 2025

Description Estimated Cost

Construction Testing $ 12,000
Utility Relocation Allowance (Owner Provided) 10,000
Site Demolition, Earthwork & Utilities 138,133
Landscaping & Irrigation 14,500
Water Well 12,000
Foundations & Concrete 102,500
Masonry 75,500
Overhead Doors 80,000
Roofing & Siding 149,000
Doors & Glazing 48,000
Carpentry & General Trades 181,500
Interior Finishes 59,650
MEPs 235,000
Low Voltage / IT Excluded
General Conditions 51,900
Municipal Permits & Fees 7,500
Specialty Items 14,000
Project Bonding & Insurance Premiums 21,500
Subtotal Cost: $ 1,212,683
Construction Manager Fee: 47,000
Owner Contingency (Owner Provided): 100,000

Total Construction Cost: $ 1,359,683




SCHAFER CONSTRUCTION, INC.
PRELIMINARY PROJECT SCHEDULE
LIVINGSTON COUNTY EMS PUTNAM SUBSTATION
February 7, 2025

ID Task Name ‘ Start ‘ Finish Qtr 1, 2025 Qtr 2, 2025 Qtr 3, 2025
Feb \ Mar Apr \ May Jun Jul \ Aug | Sep
1 Preconstruction Activities Wed 2/5/25 Wed 3/19/25 | em————
2 RFP Response Wed 2/5/25  Wed 2/5/25 o 2/5
3 Interview Wed 2/12/25 Wed 2/12/25 * 2112
4 County Board of Commissioners Meeting Mon 2/24/25 Mon 2/24/25 & 2/24
5 Contract Execution Tue 2/25/25  Tue 2/25/25 & 2/25
6 Submit for Building Permit Wed 2/26/25 Wed 2/26/25 & 2/26
7 Permit Approval & Pickup Wed 3/19/25 Wed 3/19/25 * 319
8 Project Staggering Wed 3/19/25  Sun 5/4/25 e
9 Construction Activities Mon 5/5/25  Tue 9/2/25 o <
10 Mobilization & Setup Mon 5/5/25 Mon 5/5/25 & 5/5
11 Soil Erosion Control & Temporary Protections Mon 5/5/25 Mon 5/5/25 1
12 Site Clearing & Demolition Tue 5/6/25 Wed 5/7/25 ]
13 Earthwork & Site Utilities Thu 5/8/25 = Tue 5/27/25 I
14 Construct Building Pad Mon 5/26/25 Mon 5/26/25
15 Foundations Tue 5/27/25  Mon 6/2/25
16 Rough Carpentry Thu 6/5/25 Tue 7/1/25 I
17 Underground MEP's Mon 6/23/25  Wed 7/2/25
18 Masonry & Facade Mon 6/30/25 = Thu 7/31/25 I
19 Roofing Thu 7/3/25  Wed 7/16/25 I
20 Interior Concrete Wed 7/9/25 Fri 7/11/25
21 MEP's Mon 7/14/25 Wed 8/20/25 ]
22 Interior Finishes Wed 8/13/25  Fri 8/29/25 I
23 Site Paving & Landscaping Mon 8/18/25  Fri 8/29/25 [
24 Final Cleaning Fri 8/29/25 Fri 8/29/25 1
25 Final Inspections Thu 8/28/25 Tue 9/2/25 -
26 Substantial Completion Tue 9/2/25 Tue 9/2/25 & 9/2

Schafer
Construction, Inc.




Brad Alvord <bma@lindhout.com>

LC EMS Substations Interview - revised well depths
Jason Lipa <jlipa@schaferconstruction.net> Mon, Feb 17, 2025 at 4:55 PM

To: hannah walker <hlw@lindhout.com>
Cc: Matt Vetter <mvetter@schaferconstruction.net>, Josh Pastor <jpastor@schaferconstruction.net>, Brad Alvord <bma@lindhout.com>

Hannah,

Additional well depth cost would be approximately $5,500 for Putnam and $6,900 for Cohoctah.

Let me know if you need anything else.

Thanks,
Jason

Jason Lipa
Schafer Construction, Inc.
Cell (248) 308-4838

jlipa@schaferconstruction.net

From: hannah walker <hlw@lindhout.com>

Sent: Friday, February 14, 2025 3:10 PM

To: Jason Lipa <jlipa@schaferconstruction.net>

Cc: Matt Vetter <mvetter@schaferconstruction.net>; Josh Pastor <jpastor@schaferconstruction.net>; Brad Alvord <bma@lindhout.com>
Subject: LC EMS Substations Interview - revised well depths

Good afternoon Jason,

[Quoted text hidden]



Livingston County New EMS Base Putnam Estimate
Livingston County IT Department Cost Break down

Submitted Februrary 19, 2025

Category

Description

Quantit

Per Unit Price

Rough Total Price

Estimated Actual

Estimate Vendor,

Ongoing Annual
Costs

Underground connection to the

. . Ex2
County owned fiber system Estimate RiEG Sl 1l¢ 3500000 35,000.00
Patch Cables (for PC's patch
Patch Cables panels, phones, etc.) 1| s 750.00 | S 750.00 Monoprice
Livingston Co: Switches for
Switch (48 port) (Qty 1) EMS 1l $  10,200.00 | $ 10,200.00 Logicalis
Misc. Cabling (HDMI, etc.) 1| s 500.00 | $ 500.00 Monoprice
Network Hardware (Racks Ect.) Misc. Supplies 1| s 1,500.00 | S 1,500.00 Additional supplies
Network Cabling (Low Voltage wiring & |Network cables and Jacks,
fire rated plywood) Patch panels, TV wiring, 20| S 800.00 | S 16,000.00 Safe & Sound
2- 3 Doors (Swipe & Key pad)
County Door access and Camera Center |& 2 -4 Cameras 1] s 18,000.00 | S 18,000.00 Identify
County Wi-fi Appliances Extreme Networks 2| s 1,200.00 | S 2,400.00 Amerinet
County Computers 1| s 3,500.00 | $ 3,500.00
Flat Panel Smart LG or Samsung TV 1 $1,667.00 | S 1,667.00 CDWG
Cisco Phone 1 $750.00 | S 750.00
Battery Backup 1 $900.00 | S 900.00
Tripp Lite Display TV Wall
Trip Lite TV Wall Mount 60" - 100" Monitor Mount Swivel Tilt 60"-
Swivel Tilt Mount 100" Flat Screen 1| s 250.00 | $ 250.00 CDWG
No internet service required County Fiber
LG Sound Bar if needed 1| s 149.99 | S 149.99 Amazon

Totals

S 91,566.99




